(THE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION:1) .

> No.F.9-14/81-U-3 Government of India Ministry of Education

> > New Delhi 31st July, 1985.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956(3 of 1956) the Central Government, on the advice of the Commission, hereby declare that International Institute for Population Sciences, Bombay, shall be a deemed to be a University for the purpose of the aforesaid Act.

> (J. D. Gupta) Joint Secretary to the Govt.of India,

The Manager, Gazette of India, Government of India Press, Faridabad.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi (with 15 copies).
- The Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare with reference to their DoO.No.A. 45012/17/78-C&G dated 21st May, 1985.

3. The Director, International Institute for Population Sciences Govandi Station Road Decnar, Bombay-400 008

4. All Ministeries Deptt.of the Govt.of India (including the President's Secretariat, The Prime Minister's Secretariat, The Cabinet Secretariat and the Planning Commission?

5. All State Governments and Union Territories.

- 6. All Officers/Sections of the Ministry.
- Registrar of all Universities and deemed to be Universities.

Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AIU Β. House 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi.110002. Press Information Bureau (Sh.P.S. Motanger)D.P.1.0.; 9.

New Delhi.

12. Notification File/Guard File.

spin tyte

(Gurbax Śingh) Deputy Secretacy to the Dovt.of Incia.